Transaction-related expenses and adjustments  (13)  (3)  333
LIFO inventory-related adjustments  2  1  100
Gains from antitrust legal settlements  2  23  (91)
Restructuring, impairment, and related charges, net (1)  (12)  (2)  500
Claims and litigation charges, net (2)  —  (28)  (100)
Other adjustments, net (3) (4)  (41)  (12)  242

Adjusted Income Tax Expense (Non-GAAP) $ (295) $ (160)  84 %

Any percentage changes displayed above which are not meaningful are displayed as zero percent.

Refer to the section entitled "Financial Statement Notes" of this release.

For more information relating to the Adjusted Gross Profit (Non-GAAP), Adjusted Operating Expenses (Non-GAAP), Adjusted Other Income (Non-GAAP),
Adjusted Interest Expense (Non-GAAP), and Adjusted Income Tax Expense (Non-GAAP) definitions, refer to the section entitled “Supplemental Non-GAAP
Financial Information” of this release.

Schedule 2 (continued)

McKESSON CORPORATION
RECONCILIATION OF GAAP SEGMENT OPERATING RESULTS TO ADJUSTED RESULTS (NON-GAAP)

(unaudited)
(in millions)

 2025 2024 Change

As reported
(GAAP) Adjustments

As adjusted
(Non-

GAAP)
As reported

(GAAP) Adjustments

As adjusted
(Non-

GAAP)
As reported

(GAAP)

As adjusted
(Non-

GAAP)
REVENUES
U.S. Pharmaceutical $ 89,954 $ — $ 89,954 $ 71,715 $ — $ 71,715  25 %  25 %
Prescription Technology Solutions  1,434  —  1,434  1,241  —  1,241  16  16
Medical-Surgical Solutions  2,701  —  2,701  2,636  —  2,636  2  2
International  3,738  —  3,738  3,691  —  3,691  1  1

Revenues $ 97,827 $ — $ 97,827 $ 79,283 $ — $ 79,283  23 %  23 %

OPERATING PROFIT
U.S. Pharmaceutical (2) (3) (4) $ 727 $ 223 $ 950 $ 781 $ 34 $ 815  (7) %  17 %
Prescription Technology Solutions   253  16  269  203  20  223  25  21
Medical-Surgical Solutions (1)  221  23  244  188  12  200  18  22
International  92  7  99  90  12  102  2  (3)

Subtotal  1,293  269  1,562  1,262  78  1,340  2  17
Corporate expenses, net (1) (2) (5)  (193)  55  (138)  (103)  68  (35)  87  294

Income before interest expense and income taxes $ 1,100 $ 324 $ 1,424 $ 1,159 $ 146 $ 1,305  (5) %  9 %

OPERATING PROFIT AS A % OF REVENUES
U.S. Pharmaceutical  0.81  %  1.06  %  1.09  %  1.14  %  (28)  bp  (8)  bp
Prescription Technology Solutions  17.64  18.76  16.36  17.97  128  79
Medical-Surgical Solutions  8.18  9.03  7.13  7.59  105  144
International  2.46  2.65  2.44  2.76  2  (11)

Three Months Ended June 30,

Any percentage changes displayed above which are not meaningful are displayed as zero percent.

Refer to the section entitled "Financial Statement Notes" of this release.

For more information relating to the Adjusted Segment Operating Profit (Non-GAAP), Adjusted Operating Profit (Non-GAAP), Adjusted Corporate Expenses (Non-GAAP), and Adjusted Segment Operating Profit Margin (Non-